www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.6 SECTION IIB

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP 8194/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2013 in CRLRP No. 1478/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

NOOR AHMED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anil V. Katarki, Adv. Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

This Court on 21.04.2014 passed the following order:

"No case is made out for granting exemption from surrendering which is rejected.

Petitioner shall surrender within four weeks and file proof of surrender thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Registry shall list the matter thereafter

Digitally signed by

immediately."

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.08.13 14:09:26 IST Reason:

Despite the aforesaid order, the petitioner has not yet filed

the surrender certificate.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of time to file surrender certificate. The prayer is rejected.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-filing of surrender certificate.

(VINOD KUMAR) (SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER