SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 22182/2014, CRLMP. 22183/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6412/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2013 in CRLRP No. 1478/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

NOOR AHMED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s) (For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 02/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in filing application for restoration is condoned.

It is informed that the petitioner has surrendered and proof thereof has been filed.

In the circumstances, the application for restoration is allowed and special leave petition is restored to its original number.

Crl.M.P. stands disposed of.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER